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SdS BA B Ple Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/CTI20005911/Aga3q2
24 JUNE 2020

CHEN JINHAI

BLK 663D JURONG WEST STREET 65
#13-231

SINGAPORE 644663

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 6020R AND SME 38L ON 22/05/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,
\ ;

\\ Ny
O\
Cecilia Chong
Case Handler
DID: 6749 4274
FAX: 6741 4108
EMAIL: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

(a) Insurance Subrogated Claim and/or

(b) Any Personal Injury Claims .
[Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies
found in this Discharge Voucher]

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOQUCHER

Policy N DMPCSN19321491800 Claim No SNM20D2019%0
Claimant El NE KOH YONG HWEE
Amount 55%6,000.00

Singapore Dollars SIX THOUSANDS Only
I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & bursements fer injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident
Claimant Vehicle No SME 38L
Insured Vehicle No. SLR 6020R
Date of Less 2210512020
Place of Accident BLK 152A MSCPE OF BISHAN ST 11
IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCRE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCRE] PTE. LTD. and/or
Insured Name CHEN JINHAI
Driver Name CHEN JINHUI
from all <claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.
I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the

part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCRE) PTE. LTD.
(1) Glebkal Sum 5% 6,000.00
TOTAL m o = 2 ;5 -"g:UUO.SU
Claimant Name : EMﬂEﬂQ KOh Ton'@ Hh}gg NRIC Ne g qmzqééf
Signature W)( Date i leoq '29 %
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Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 2 July 2020 11:20 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto); Claims Dept of CTI; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: O/R : SNM20D201990/SLR6020R/CHNGPW - Accident Involving SLR6020R (Ol : CTI

- TBA) AND SME38L (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI20005911/Aga3) on 22/05/2020

Dear Cecilia
We refer to your email of 30/06/2020.
We have sought mandate to offer as below:-

Cost of repairs: $5457
Loss of rental: $120 - $180 per day / up to 5 days
GIA: S2

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay
is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email
claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. . Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Thank you.

Adeline Chng
Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6155 | F: (65) 6225 5879

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: & -FJiifif, Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 June 2020 9:49 AM

To: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Mei Kwan
(LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: O/R : SNM20D201990/SLR6020R/CHNGPW - Accident Involving SLR6020R (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SME38L (TP :
LKK REF - CC6/CTI20005911/Aga3) on 22/05/2020



NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTELTD

Our Ref :NPI206 - 0078 / SME38L 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6
Your Ref :SLR6020R Blk C #01-43 Autobay@KB
Date 12" Jun 2020 Singapore 417883

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909

Dear Sirs,
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SME38L & SLR6020R AT BLK 152A MSCP OF BISHAN ST 11 (L83) ON
22.05.2020 @ 23:45HRS

We are instructed by EUGENE KOH YONG HWEE to claim damages and losses against you in
connection with the above captioned road traffic accident which our client’s vehicle SME38L
was damaged by vehicle SLR6020R driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured’s negligent driving and/or
management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and
our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1) Repair Costs (With 7% GST) S 5,457.00
2) Loss of Rental for 05 days S 900.00
3) LTA Search Fees S 2.00

S 6,359.00

A copy each of the following supporting document is enclosed:

1) Final Repair Bill

2) LTA Receipt

3) Warrant to Act

4) Vehicle Rental Agreement

Please let us have your cheque for the sum $ 6,359.00 made payable to us, NEW HOCK TECK
MOTOR PTE LTD in the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully,

NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD



3748 82 A AT TR A 3]
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 Autobay@HKaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

Email: admin@nhtmotor.com  Website: www.nhtmotor.com

Tel: 6747 9241  Fax: 6741 7276

UEN: 201718370K GST Reg No.: 201718370K

TAX INVOICE

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Invoice No NPL206-0078

3 Anson Road #16-00 Date 12-Jun-20

Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909 Date of Accident 22-May-20
Vehicle No. SME38L

Client: EUGENE KOH YONG HWEE Model Type NISSAN TEANA

Descriptions Amount
Lump Sum Repair Cost 5,100.00
GST 7% 357.00
Total 5,457.00

SIN DOLLARS: FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY SEVEN ONLY




LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd
Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

Blk 1 #01-43

Singapore 417883

Dear Sir,

Accident on 2206‘% @ 7% Q(Sl’h")
Involving Vehicles QME Z% L e S'LK 60 20K
Along E?uK lggﬂ mCﬁP DJ lpﬂlf\ﬁh S’f l ! ( LB 3 )

T

[/'We. the registered owner/driver of vehicle registration no: QM‘{ ZBL
have involved in the above accident.

I/We hereby authorize New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd to commence repairs of the said vehicle
forthwith.

[/'We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our
solicitor, , to act on my/our behalf in respect of the
above matter. And if applicable, my/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to
pay the amount as deemed compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and

client basis.
I/We undertake to co-operate fully with vou and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.

[/We also authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in
relation with the above claim in my/our absence.

Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated.

Yours truly,

o

Oher’s Signature
(Company’s stamp if applicable)

Name: FMPHP Kﬂh Ym HWM

NRICNo: 0 1202966F
Date: PPNV =g




Assignment

To: New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd (Workshop)

In consideration for your agreement to repair my motor vehicle registration no. S‘ME ZBL

and to defer demanding for payment of the cost of repair, /we the undersigned do hereby
irrevocably assign absolutely to you all the proceeds of my/our claim(s) including damages, interest,
costs and expenses (including legal costs / disbursements payable on a party and party basis which
are to be paid to the parties so entitled including solicitors, vehicle appraisers and other experts /

consultants).

I/'We further confirm that payment to you only or to any person authorised by you to receive
payment shall constitute a good and effectual discharge of the obligations by any party of the

aforesaid proceeds of my/our claim(s).
[/We authorise you expressly to give notice of this assignment to the party concerned.

I/We confirm that by this assignment, I/we shall not be entitled in law to receive any payment. If a
cheque is sent to mefus, I/we shall return same to the sender as I/'we am/are precluded from

accepting any payment.

Dated this }; day of Dﬁ 20 »
2

r

Signature

Narme Euﬂ\?nﬂ h ol Awle
ID No. : $hor966 T
Address : BIt, 149 ﬁl'—“"dn H (l HOY)”D‘) g{g70[¢3)

Witness Signature : P i i & P
Witness Name NEVY HQC}K TECK g&g:g?oflg LTD |
Wi ekt ) b (o
Witness Address . Ema“'SgS?iSO?-h&??K ’
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L GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATICN OF SINGAPORE
- BENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
S . } € Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

5NS{}RANCE Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax, +65 6224 0030

ASSOCIATION Qperating Hours: Maonday to Friday 9am o 5pm

GST Registration Ne: M400017735

nird Farty insurer Eoguny

Our Ref No: GR-20-065395

Date of Request: 23/05/2020 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Chew Mator Pte Ltd
No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-11/41
Autobay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

Dear SirvMadam,

Enquiry Date 23/05/2020

- Tnquiry By Chong Siok Ling

I'P vehicle No. SLRB0O20R

Accident Date 22/05/2020

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Perind of insurance insurer Tel. No.
SLRE020R China Taiping Insurance (Singapore} Pte. Lid. 21/08/2019-20/08/2020 63896111

Thark You.

The images provided {c you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the Generai Insurance Association of

Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no lability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of

orin connection with the reports or their images.

s is a2 computer generated document and requires no signature.

hitps /fsingapore. merimen.comiclaims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&luseaction=dsp_geninvip&refid=23508423&CFID=7 1642497&CFTOKEN=e14. ..

112
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GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOQOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GST Registration No: M400017735

VO - R e S
DA INYON

Qur Ref No: GR-20-065395
Date of Request: 23/05/2020 Your Ref Na:

Chew Mater Ple Ltd

No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-11/41
Autobay@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Dear SirMadarm,

- . _ RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENEML & Raffles Quay #18-00. Singapare 048580
iNSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

ASSQUIATION Operating Hours: Monday o Friday 9am to 5pm

Online Furchase

Enquiry Date 23/05/2020
" Tnquiry By Cheng Siok Ling

P Vehicle No. SLREB020R

Accident Date 22/05/2020

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT {3%)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank Youl.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature,

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GHRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque

hitps./isingapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?usebox=0TRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvipdrefid=2508423&CFID=7 1642497 &CFTOKEN=e18... 2/2



A\ EZ-SWIFT CAR RENTAL & LEASING PTE LTD

Ez s w,FT 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Blk C #01-41 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
CAR RENTAL & LEASING Tel: 6509 5545 HP: 9234 5563 (Lester)
pGive
Mg 3pL NP-
UEN: 201724540N VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT Invoice:
HIRER'S PARTICULARS Vehicle No: SR 41837 donde  Allord
Name: EV&)?“ 0 KOh W HLJQE’ Non-Waiver Excess: 1 l[" oy
NRIC/Passport No: :12 07 q ééF Duration:
Address: BIK H‘Z E’fﬁl’mn S'f ” ﬁ D?J"oﬁ Date & Time OUT: )35 N e ” 60;10
g [6%0“4'% t) Date & Time IN: 2-810{!20 e l0.00'AV‘
Driving Licence Nos Chargeable Rates Amount
Date of Birth: /m [ M %2 DY Days e s | £0 ?ﬂﬂ
i
Tel: Mobile q{?,} ’}337 Weeks @ |$
Months @ |$

Vehicle Checklist

o _'_—}_€\ & Deposit: SGDS
@_ : __;__ - J ) .. Subtotal: SGDS
Total Charge(SGD$): 700/ =
g — ._.J_ — /
' @ .-: Q Additional Remarks:
oo “ .. [ i |

Legend: D - Dents S-Scratches M - Missing C - Cracks

PETROL LEVEL (*Rates does not include Petrol)
OUT | E|1/8|1/4|3/8|1/2|5/8)|3/4|7/8| F
IN E|1/8|1/4(3/8|1/2|5/8(3/4|7/8| F

Mileage Out: Mileage In:
Payment Records: Staff: Hirer's Signature:
. Cash / Nets / Credit Cards /§ /
=
s
. Reference: ?’
' \

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this rental agreement.

NOTE:

HIRER AND/OR DRIVER IS LIABLE FOR ALL PARKING, TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS.

AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED UPON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT DRIVE OUT OF SINGAPORE.
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